
City of Lawrence Travel Expense

Travel for April 2018

City CommissionDepartment

Ananda Jennifer Stuart Boley Topeka, KS LKM Governing Body Institute

4/20/2018

4/21/2018

$0.00

$0.00

$61.48

$175.00

$236.48

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

This was directly related to new commissioners in local government.

Foundational information for new commissioners will lead to sound decision-making.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Boley Stuart Citizens DECATUR, GA Walkability Action Institute

4/9/2018

4/12/2018

$546.30

$262.20

$389.28

$0.00

$1,197.78

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

I learned about connections between active lifestyles and the avoidance of chronic 
diseases. I also learned about ways that cities can facilitate active lifestyles.

Facilitation of active lifestyles can increase the healthiness of our community.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City



City ManagerDepartment

Walthall Bobbie Diane Stoddard Lenexa, KS Administrative Assistants of Kansas Cities 
Conference

4/5/2018

4/6/2018

$0.00

$0.00

$80.66

$150.00

$230.66

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

Networking with other administrative assistants and learning how they work with 
agendas and other issues in their Cities is helpful in coming up with different and new 
solutions in my position.

By investing in professional growth and continuing education of current employees.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Fire MedicalDepartment

Hornberger Ryan Lyle Schwartz GARDEN CITY, KS Kansas State Firefighters Association 
130th Annual Conference

4/25/2018

4/27/2018

$96.46

$127.50

$43.02

$75.00

$341.98

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

It deals with state laws pertaining to our job.

Lets us have a say in state issues.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City



Williams Jason Lyle Schwartz GARDEN CITY, KS Kansas State Firefighters Association 
130th Annual Conference

4/25/2018

4/27/2018

$96.46

$127.50

$0.00

$75.00

$298.96

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

FRA V/P

Yes

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Municipal Services & OperationsDepartment

Sahin Amanda David Cronin DECATUR, GA Walkability Action Institute

4/9/2018

4/12/2018

$546.30

$262.20

$360.61

$0.00

$1,169.11

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

Discussed ways to make our community more walkable.

Bringing back ideas to make our community more walkable which will increase 
resident satisfaction, safety, and health.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City



PlanningDepartment

Day Sandra Scott McCullough New Orleans, LA 2018 National APA Conference

4/20/2018

4/23/2018

$1,151.00

$288.00

$30.80

$735.00

$2,204.80

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

Conference was designed for Planning Professionals and to provide continuing 
education for maintenance of professional credentials.

Continued support of professional accredation.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Mortinger Jessica Scott McCullough DECATUR, GA

4/9/2018

4/12/2018

$546.30

$262.20

$396.61

$0.00

$1,205.11

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Walkability Action Institute

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

Transportation planning is an integral part of walkable communities. Ensuring we have 
interdepartmental dialogue can help promote improved walkability.

The Walkability Action Institute provided an opportunity for an interdepartmental 
team to address our needed next steps for walkability. By drafting and working on our 
action plan we can improve the culture for active transportation.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City



Myers Ashley Scott McCullough New Orleans, LA 2018 National APA Conference

4/20/2018

4/24/2018

$1,151.00

$288.00

$331.00

$813.00

$2,583.00

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

This conference was directly applicable to my job. I attended sessions related to best 
practices in transportation planning and downtown redevelopment, experienced the 
multimodal transportation environment of New Orleans, and received CM credits 
towards my AICP certification.

I will use the information I gathered from the conference to improve our planning 
processes.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Walthall Barry Scott McCullough Manhattan, KS HOA Chapter of ICC Education Conference

4/3/2018

4/5/2018

$218.28

$142.80

$87.20

$175.00

$623.28

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

Professional development, continuing education and networking with regional 
building code professionals.

Attended training on legal aspects of code administration, and on wood deck 
construction including 2018 code updates. Awarded travel scholarship in amount up 
to $800, plus payment of registration fees (up to $750), for attendance of ICC national 
education conference annual business meeting, and code hearings. Award is 
dependent on consistent attendance of HOA annual education conferences. Travel 
scholarships funds assist the City in having a voice on the national level in the building 
codes development process.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City



PoliceDepartment

Heffley Adam Chief Gregory Burns Jr. ATLANTA, GA Walkability Conference

4/9/2018

4/12/2018

$546.30

$262.20

$390.61

$0.00

$1,199.11

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

City planning and engineering of safe streets needs to include an enforcement 
component and to get buy in from those charged with enforcement of the vehicle and 
pedestrian facilities.

The conference was out of my normal learning arena and provided me with several 
other viewpoints. I have a better understanding now of how law enforcement can 
support the “Complete Streets” goals.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Stegall Micah Sgt. Kirk Fultz Hutchinson, KS FLETC Driving Instruction Training

4/1/2018

4/13/2018

$0.00

$40.80

$59.39

$0.00

$100.19

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

Further training.

Helps with safer driving.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City




