

City of Lawrence Travel Expense

Travel for April 2018

Department City Commission

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Ananda	Jennifer	Stuart Boley	Topeka, KS	LKM Governing Body Institute
Leave Date	4/20/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u> This was directly related to new commissioners in local government.		
Return Date	4/21/2018			
Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00			
Total Meals	\$0.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u> Foundational information for new commissioners will lead to sound decision-making.		
Transportation	\$61.48			
Registrations	\$175.00			
Total	\$236.48			

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Boley	Stuart	Citizens	DECATUR, GA	Walkability Action Institute
Leave Date	4/9/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u> I learned about connections between active lifestyles and the avoidance of chronic diseases. I also learned about ways that cities can facilitate active lifestyles.		
Return Date	4/12/2018			
Hotel/Lodging	\$546.30			
Total Meals	\$262.20	<u>How training added value to the City</u> Facilitation of active lifestyles can increase the healthiness of our community.		
Transportation	\$389.28			
Registrations	\$0.00			
Total	\$1,197.78			

Department City Manager

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Walhall	Bobbie	Diane Stoddard	Lenexa, KS	Administrative Assistants of Kansas Cities Conference
Leave Date	4/5/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>		
Return Date	4/6/2018	Networking with other administrative assistants and learning how they work with agendas and other issues in their Cities is helpful in coming up with different and new solutions in my position.		
Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00			
Total Meals	\$0.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u>		
Transportation	\$80.66	By investing in professional growth and continuing education of current employees.		
Registrations	\$150.00			
Total	\$230.66			

Department Fire Medical

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Hornberger	Ryan	Lyle Schwartz	GARDEN CITY, KS	Kansas State Firefighters Association 130th Annual Conference
Leave Date	4/25/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>		
Return Date	4/27/2018	It deals with state laws pertaining to our job.		
Hotel/Lodging	\$96.46			
Total Meals	\$127.50	<u>How training added value to the City</u>		
Transportation	\$43.02	Lets us have a say in state issues.		
Registrations	\$75.00			
Total	\$341.98			

Last Name Williams	First Name Jason	Supervisor Lyle Schwartz	Destination GARDEN CITY, KS	Purpose Kansas State Firefighters Association 130th Annual Conference
Leave Date	4/25/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>		
Return Date	4/27/2018	FRA V/P		
Hotel/Lodging	\$96.46			
Total Meals	\$127.50	<u>How training added value to the City</u>		
Transportation	\$0.00	Yes		
Registrations	\$75.00			
Total	\$298.96			

Department Municipal Services & Operations

Last Name Sahin	First Name Amanda	Supervisor David Cronin	Destination DECATUR, GA	Purpose Walkability Action Institute
Leave Date	4/9/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>		
Return Date	4/12/2018	Discussed ways to make our community more walkable.		
Hotel/Lodging	\$546.30			
Total Meals	\$262.20	<u>How training added value to the City</u>		
Transportation	\$360.61	Bringing back ideas to make our community more walkable which will increase resident satisfaction, safety, and health.		
Registrations	\$0.00			
Total	\$1,169.11			

Department Planning

Last Name Day	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Day	Sandra	Scott McCullough	New Orleans, LA	2018 National APA Conference
Leave Date	4/20/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u> Conference was designed for Planning Professionals and to provide continuing education for maintenance of professional credentials.		
Return Date	4/23/2018			
Hotel/Lodging	\$1,151.00			
Total Meals	\$288.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u> Continued support of professional accreditation.		
Transportation	\$30.80			
Registrations	\$735.00			
Total	\$2,204.80			
Last Name Mortinger	First Name Jessica	Supervisor Scott McCullough	Destination DECATUR, GA	Purpose Walkability Action Institute
Leave Date	4/9/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u> Transportation planning is an integral part of walkable communities. Ensuring we have interdepartmental dialogue can help promote improved walkability.		
Return Date	4/12/2018			
Hotel/Lodging	\$546.30			
Total Meals	\$262.20	<u>How training added value to the City</u> The Walkability Action Institute provided an opportunity for an interdepartmental team to address our needed next steps for walkability. By drafting and working on our action plan we can improve the culture for active transportation.		
Transportation	\$396.61			
Registrations	\$0.00			
Total	\$1,205.11			

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Myers	Ashley	Scott McCullough	New Orleans, LA	2018 National APA Conference

Leave Date	4/20/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u> This conference was directly applicable to my job. I attended sessions related to best practices in transportation planning and downtown redevelopment, experienced the multimodal transportation environment of New Orleans, and received CM credits towards my AICP certification.
Return Date	4/24/2018	
Hotel/Lodging	\$1,151.00	
Total Meals	\$288.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
Transportation	\$331.00	I will use the information I gathered from the conference to improve our planning processes.
Registrations	\$813.00	
Total	\$2,583.00	

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Walhall	Barry	Scott McCullough	Manhattan, KS	HOA Chapter of ICC Education Conference
Leave Date	4/3/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>		
Return Date	4/5/2018	Professional development, continuing education and networking with regional building code professionals.		
Hotel/Lodging	\$218.28			
Total Meals	\$142.80	<u>How training added value to the City</u>		
Transportation	\$87.20	Attended training on legal aspects of code administration, and on wood deck construction including 2018 code updates. Awarded travel scholarship in amount up to \$800, plus payment of registration fees (up to \$750), for attendance of ICC national education conference annual business meeting, and code hearings. Award is dependent on consistent attendance of HOA annual education conferences. Travel scholarships funds assist the City in having a voice on the national level in the building codes development process.		
Registrations	\$175.00			
Total	\$623.28			

Department Police

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Heffley	Adam	Chief Gregory Burns Jr.	ATLANTA, GA	Walkability Conference
Leave Date	4/9/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>		
Return Date	4/12/2018	City planning and engineering of safe streets needs to include an enforcement component and to get buy in from those charged with enforcement of the vehicle and pedestrian facilities.		
Hotel/Lodging	\$546.30			
Total Meals	\$262.20	<u>How training added value to the City</u>		
Transportation	\$390.61			
Registrations	\$0.00			
Total	\$1,199.11	The conference was out of my normal learning arena and provided me with several other viewpoints. I have a better understanding now of how law enforcement can support the "Complete Streets" goals.		

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Stegall	Micah	Sgt. Kirk Fultz	Hutchinson, KS	FLETC Driving Instruction Training
Leave Date	4/1/2018	<u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>		
Return Date	4/13/2018	Further training.		
Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00			
Total Meals	\$40.80	<u>How training added value to the City</u>		
Transportation	\$59.39	Helps with safer driving.		
Registrations	\$0.00			
Total	\$100.19			